SEP 29 2005 VOC

PUBLIC MATTER

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA **HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES**

In the Matter of THOMAS G. HROUDA. Member No. 193984, A Member of the State Bar. 12

Case No. 04-O-10806; 04-O-11100 04-O-11339; 04-O-11738 04-O-12937; 05-O-00938 MODIFICATION ORDER

On its own motion, the court modifies the parties' stipulation, filed August 31, 2005, and the order approving same at attachment pages six and seven to delete the requirement that restitution be paid to Richard Maier, Margie Hernandez and Enrique Cruz within 60 days. Accordingly, as reflected on page five at item D(3), respondent will remain actually suspended for 60 days and until he completes the specified restitution.

The parties have 15 days from the date of service of this order to file objections. If no objection is timely filed, IT IS ORDERED that the record in this matter be transmitted forthwith to the California Supreme Court.

21 22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

23

24

25 26

Dated: September 38, 2005

27

28

RICHARD A. PLATEL

Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag[®]

022 603 213



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE [Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on September 29, 2005, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MODIFICATION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

THOMAS HROUDA ESQ 4505 ALLSTATE DR #221 RIVERSIDE CA 92501

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ELI MORGENSTERN ESQ, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on September 29, 2005.

Angela Owens-Carpenter

Case Administrator State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on October 6, 2005, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MODIFICATION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

THOMAS HROUDA ESQ P O BOX 7061 MORENO VALLEY CA 92552 7061

[] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on October 6, 2005.

Angela Owens-Carpenter

Case Administrator State Bar Court